
LEGAL NOTICE CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
WARD 1

2013 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of North Las Vegas General Election will be held on
Tuesday, June 4, 2013 for the following office:

IN-OFFICE VOTING for WARD 1 registered voters will begin at 8:00 am on Wednesday, May

15, 2013 and will close on Thursday, May 30, 2013 at 5:00 pm at the following location:

Date Time Location

Wednesday, May 15 -

Thursday, May 16
8:00am – 5:00pm

North Las Vegas City Hall

City of North Las Vegas

2250 Las Vegas Blvd North

633-1030

Friday, May 17 -

Sunday, May 19
CLOSED

Monday, May 20 -

Thursday, May 23
8:00am – 5:00pm

Friday, May 24 -

Monday, May 27
CLOSED

Tuesday, May 28 -

Thursday, May 30
8:00am – 5:00pm

Date Time Location

Saturday, May 18 -

Sunday, May 19
9:00am – 6:00pm

Park Central Plaza

(Trailer in Parking Lot)

Losee/Tropical

Monday, May 20 -

Tuesday, May 21
9:00am – 5:00pm

Neighborhood Recreation Ctr

1638 N. Bruce St.

Wednesday, May 22 -

Thursday, May 23
9:00am – 6:00pm

SkyView Recreation Ctr (YMCA)

3050 E. Centennial Pkwy

Friday, May 24 -

Sunday, May 26
9:00am – 6:00pm

Food 4 Less

(Trailer in Parking Lot)

Las Vegas Blvd/Civic Ctr

Monday, May 27 -

Wednesday, May 29
9:00am – 6:00pm

Lowe’s

(Trailer in Parking Lot)

Craig/Losee

Thursday, May 30 -

Friday, May 31
9:00am – 5:00pm

North Las Vegas Main Library

2300 Civic Center Dr.

POLLING PLACES* PRECINCT

Raul Elizondo Elementary School

4865 Goldfield Street
North Las Vegas, NV 89031

4512

Fay Herron Elementary School

2421 Kenneth Road

North Las Vegas, NV 89030

4550

4556

4593

Lincoln-Edison Elementary School

3010 Berg Street

North Las Vegas, NV 89030

4415

4599

4650

4652

Mojave High School

5302 Goldfield Street

North Las Vegas, NV 89031

2400

2714

2716

Neighborhood Recreation Center

1638 N. Bruce Street

North Las Vegas, NV 89030

4555

4561

4585

4591

4592

4596

John Tartan Elementary School

3030 E. Tropical Parkway

North Las Vegas, NV 89081

2409

2463

2464

2729

2730

Mailing Precinct

(You Will Be Mailed

A Ballot for Each Election)

2447

2715

2721

2728

4573

4574

4594

4651

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER

WARD 1

4-YEAR TERM
Barron, Isaac Eloy
Hardy, Jared T.

For additional information, please contact the North Las Vegas City Clerk’s Office at
633-1030, or the Clark County Election Department at 455-VOTE (455-8683).

*Polling place locations are subject to change.
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CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
2013 POLLING PLACES

PRECINCTS

EARLY VOTING for WARD 1 registered voters will begin at 9:00 am on Saturday, May 18, 2013
and will close on Friday, May 31, 2013 at 6:00 pm (except as noted) at the following locations:

ABSENT BALLOT REQUEST CARDS are available at the North Las Vegas City Clerk’s Office
for said General Election, at 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 800, North Las Vegas, Nevada,
89030, or by calling 633-1030. All written requests for absent ballots must be made by 5:00 pm
on Tuesday, May 28, 2013.

THE GENERAL ELECTION scheduled for Tuesday, June 4, 2013 will be conducted in the
manner provided by the election laws of the State of Nevada and the City of North Las Vegas.
Polls will be open from 7:00 am to 7:00 pm at the following locations:


